Date

Sept. 15-17

Oct. 13-1

5

Oct. 27-28

Nov. 3-5

Feb.9-11

March 2-

March 23-25

April 6-7

April 21-23

May 7-9

4

May 18-20
* Round cancelled due to inclement weather

2017-18 Virginia Women’s Golf Results

2017-18 Tournament Summary

Tournament

Mason Rudolph Championship 290

Tar Heel Invitational
The Landfall Tradition
Battle at the Beach
FSU Match-Up

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate

LSU Tiger Golf Classic

Bryan National Collegiate

ACC Championships

NCAA Regional (Madison)

NCAA Championships

Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3
289 282

298 283 287
295 292 *
290 291 284
294 279 282
301 315 293
313 306 298
299 306 316
301 294 290
279 291 289
315 302 297

Total Finish
861 8th
868 9th
587 8th
865 4th
855 3rd
909 18th
917 3rd
921 11th
885 4th
859 2nd
914 22nd

Low Player

Anna Redding — 8th, 210
Anna Redding — 6th, 207
Beth Lillie — 1st, 135

Anna Redding — 18th, 216

Anna Redding — 7th, 211

Anna Redding — 15th, 220

Katharine Patrick — 5th, 223
Morgan Gonzales — 29th, 227

Beth Lillie — 5th, 216
Lillie/Patrick — 7th, 213

Morgan Gonzales — 42nd, 223

2017-18 Individual Statistics

Player Events Rounds
Anna Redding 11 32
Beth Lillie 11 32
Katharine Patrick 11 32
Morgan Gonzales 11 32
Julia Ford 11 32
Ju Hee Bae A3 9
Lyndsey Hunnell +1 3
Maho Hayakawa +1 3
Kate Harper *4 12

Low

Strokes Avg. Round
2340  73.13 67
2351  73.47 67
2368  74.00 68
2399 7497 69
2500  78.13 71
703 78.11 75
236 79.67 77
241 80.33 78
991 82.58 75

+ Competed in one tournament as an individual
* Competed in two tournaments as an individual
A Competed in three tournaments as an individual

Individual Best Rounds — Gross Score

67 -5 Beth Lillie

67 -5 Beth Lillie

67 -5 Anna Redding

68 -4 Katharine Patrick
68 -4 Beth Lillie

68 -4 Beth Lillie

68 -4 Anna Redding

69 -3 Katharine Patrick
69 -3 Beth Lillie

69 -3 Katharine Patrick
69 -2 Morgan Gonzales
69 -3 Anna Redding

69 -3 Beth Lillie

69 -3 Anna Redding

69 -3 Beth Lillie

70 -2 Anna Redding

70 -2 Katharine Patrick
70 -2 Anna Redding

70 -2 Beth Lillie

70 -2 Anna Redding

70 -2 Morgan Gonzales
70 -2 Anna Redding

70 -1 Katharine Patrick
70 -2 Katharine Patrick
70 -2 Anna Redding
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par
-5 67 Beth Lillie

-5 67 Beth Lillie

NCAA Regional
Landfall Tradition
Mason Rudolph

FSU Match-Up

FSU Match-Up
Landfall Tradition
Tar Heel Invitational
NCAA Regional
ACC Championships
FSU Match-Up
Battle at the Beach
Tar Heel Invitational
Tar Heel Invitational
Mason Rudolph
Mason Rudolph
NCAA Championships
NCAA Regional
ACC Championships
ACC Championships
FSU Match-Up

FSU Match-Up

FSU Match-Up
Battle at the Beach
Tar Heel Invitational
Tar Heel Invitational

NCAA Regional
Landfall Tradition

Low
54-Hole
207
213
213
216
217
230
236
241
234

5-7-18
10-28-17
9-17-17
2-10-18
2-9-18
10-27-17
10-14-17
5-7-18
4-23-18
2-9-18
11-5-17
10-15-17
10-14-17
9-16-17
9-15-17
5-20-18
5-7-18
4-23-18
4-22-18
2-10-18
2-10-18
2-9-18
11-5-17
10-15-17
10-13-17

5-7-18
10-28-17

Top
Finish
6

1

5

15
22
55
60
45
73

Top
10 60s -Par
3 4 12
3 7 9
3 3 8
0 0 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Individual Bests for 2017-18

SO =N



-5 67 Anna Redding Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
-4 68 Katharine Patrick FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
-4 68 Beth Lillie FSU Match-Up 2-9-18
-4 68 Beth Lillie Landfall Tradition 10-27-17
-4 68 Anna Redding Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-17
-3 69 Katharine Patrick NCAA Regional 5-7-18
-3 69 Beth Lillie ACC Championships 4-23-18
-3 69 Katharine Patrick FSU Match-Up 2-9-18
-3 69 Anna Redding Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
-3 69 Beth Lillie Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-17
-3 69 Anna Redding Mason Rudolph 9-16-17
-3 69 Beth Lillie Mason Rudolph 9-15-17
-2 70 Anna Redding NCAA Championships 5-20-18
-2 70 Katharine Patrick NCAA Regional 5-7-18
-2 70 Anna Redding ACC Championships 4-23-18
-2 70 Beth Lillie ACC Championships 4-22-18
-2 70 Anna Redding FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
-2 70 Morgan Gonzales FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
-2 70 Anna Redding FSU Match-Up 2-9-18
-2 69 Morgan Gonzales Battle at the Beach 11-5-17
-2 70 Katharine Patrick Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
-2 70 Anna Redding Tar Heel Invitational 10-13-17
Individual Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)
207 -9 Anna Redding Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
210 -6 Anna Redding Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
211 -5 Anna Redding FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
213 -3 Beth Lillie NCAA Regional 5-9-18
213 -3 Katharine Patrick NCAA Regional 5-9-18
214 -2 Katharine Patrick FSU Match-Up 2-10-10
214 -2 Beth Lillie Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
215 -1 Beth Lillie Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
216 E Anna Redding NCAA Regional 5-9-18
216 E Beth Lillie ACC Championships 4-23-18
216 E Morgan Gonzales FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
216 +3 Anna Redding Battle at the Beach 11-5-17
217 +4 Julia Ford Battle at the Beach 11-5-17
217 +1 Katharine Patrick Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
Individual Best Tournaments — vs. Par
-9 135 Beth Lillie Landfall Tradition 10-28-17
-9 207 Anna Redding Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
-6 210 Anna Redding Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
-5 211 Anna Redding FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
-3 213 Beth Lillie NCAA Regional 5-9-18
-3 213 Katharine Patrick NCAA Regional 5-9-18
-2 214 Katharine Patrick FSU Match-Up 2-10-10
-2 214 Beth Lillie Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
-1 215 Beth Lillie Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
E 216 Anna Redding NCAA Regional 5-9-18
E 216 Beth Lillie ACC Championships 4-23-18
E 216 Morgan Gonzales FSU Match-Up 2-10-18
+1 217 Katharine Patrick Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
+2 218 Morgan Gonzales Mason Rudolph 9-17-17
Team Bests for 2017-18
Team Best Rounds — Gross Score
279 -9 NCAA Regional First Round 5-7-18
279 -9 FSU Match-Up Second Round 2-9-18
282 -6 FSU Match-Up Third Round 2-10-18
282 -6 Mason Rudolph Third Round 9-17-17
283 -5 Tar Heel Invitational Second Round 10-14-17
284 E Battle at the Beach Third Round 11-5-17
287 -1 Tar Heel Invitational Third Round 10-14-17
289 +1 NCAA Regional Third Round 5-9-18
289 +1 Mason Rudolph Second Round 9-16-17
290 +2 ACC Championships Third Round 4-23-18
290 +6 Battle at the Beach First Round 11-3-17
290 +2 Mason Rudolph First Round 9-16-17



Team Best Rounds — vs. Par

-9 279 NCAA Regional First Round

-9 279 FSU Match-Up Second Round
-6 282 FSU Match-Up Third Round
-6 282 Mason Rudolph Third Round
-5 283 Tar Heel Invitational Second Round
-1 287 Tar Heel Invitational Third Round
E 284 Battle at the Beach Third Round
+1 289 NCAA Regional Third Round
+1 289 Mason Rudolph Second Round
+2 290 ACC Championships Third Round
+2 290 Mason Rudolph First Round
Team Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)

855 -9 FSU Match-Up 2-10-18

859 -5 NCAA Regional 5-9-18

861 -3 Mason Rudolph 9-17-17

865 +13 Battle at the Beach 11-5-17

868 +4 Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17
Team Best Tournaments — vs. Par

-9 855 FSU Match-Up 2-10-18

-5 859 NCAA Regional 5-9-18

-3 861 Mason Rudolph 9-17-17

+4 868 Tar Heel Invitational 10-15-17

5-7-18
2-9-18
2-10-18
9-17-17
10-14-17
10-14-17
11-5-17
5-9-18
9-16-17
4-23-18
9-16-17



